Form PTO 1594	R
(Rev. 6-93)	, ,
GMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

06-03-1998

EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner o.

100726

				1	
5	94	cached original documents or copy thereof VW	\prod	Ī	
	2. N	ame and address of redeiving party(ies):	Т	\sum_{i}	(

1. Name of conveying party(iea):

BADGER FIRE PROTECTION, INC.

- Individual(s)
 - Association []
- General Partnership
- Limited Partnership
- [x] Corporation-Delaware
- Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - [X] Assignment
- Merger

[]

- Security Agreement
- Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: April 27, 1998

City: Ashland State: Massachusetts Zip: 01721

Street Address: 400 Main Street

- Individual(s) citizenship
- Association

Internal Address:

- General Partnership
- Limited Partnership
- [x] Corporation-Delaware
- Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
- A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademailherate serial diet No the pate indicated above I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S.Postal Service

SEE A KITACHIEB SICPHEDITE Belivery to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Maji Post er ce to Addressee

Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address: Paul Fields, Esq.

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

- Total number of applications and registration in (Roll) ed:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$365.00

- [x] Enclosed
- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

06/02/1998 DCOATES 00000092 256790

Statement and signature.

Statement and signature. 40.00 0P 01 Fig the best of my knowledge and melief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 02 line copy of the original document.

Paul Fields Name of Person Signing

May 14, 1998 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG NO.	REG DATE
C-O-TWO	256,790	05/21/29
CARDOX	385,676	03/11/41
KARBALOY	514,054	08/23/49
CARDOX	627,768	05/29/56
FIRE BOSS	703,911	09/06/60
CARDOX	743,718	01/15/63
ULTRA HIGH SPEED	752,773	07/16/63
CALI	1,171,039	09/29/81
CALI	1,171,040	09/29/81
SAFETY FIRST	1,207,034	09/07/82
CHEMETRONICS Design	1,321,960	02/26/85
CHEMETRONICS	1,321,961	02/26/85
SMOKE & FIRE Design	1,369,897	11/12/85
RANGE GUARD	1,407,421	09/02/86

M:\3237\8C510\J\$K3307

TRADEMARK REEL: 1734 FRAME: 0233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Badger Fire Protection, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 4251 Seminole Trail, Charlottesville, Virginia 22911 hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks which are registered and applied for as listed on the attached "Schedule A";

WHEREAS, Kidde-Fenwal, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 400 Main Street, Ashland, Massachusetts 01721, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications, and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications, and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof, nunc pro tunc as of April 27, 1996.

	Badger Fire Protection, Inc.
Dated: April 27, 1998	By. SOO A SOO
	Name: William A. Eckholm
	Title: President

RECORDED: 05/14/1998